

Trust Headquarters
East Surrey Hospital
Canada Avenue
Redhill
RH1 5RH

Tel: 01737 768511
www.sash.nhs.uk

Our ref: 3510

25 July 2016

Freedom of information request

I am writing in response to your request for information which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

Your questions and our response are below.

1. The number of chemsex related admissions to hospital in each of the following periods:
[This specific information is not recorded.](#)

- 2010/2011
- 2011/2012
- 2012/2013
- 2013/2014
- 2014/2015

2. The number of fatalities due to consumption of chemsex drugs (mephedrone, GHB, GBL, methamphetamine), in each of the following periods: [This specific information is not recorded.](#)

- 2010/2011
- 2011/2012
- 2012/2013
- 2013/2014
- 2014/2015

3. Number of emergency calls regarding a chemsex-related casualty /ies in each of the following periods:

- 2010/2011
- 2011/2012
- 2012/2013
- 2013/2014
- 2014/2015

[The Trust does not hold this information.](#)